
GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND  HIGHWAYS  
 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

SUPPLY OF THERMO PLASTIC ROAD MARKING MATERIAL AND LAYING WORK AT EXECUTIVE 

ENGINEER’S DIVISION, KILINOCHCHI. 
 

 The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee, Chief Engineer’s office. Road Development Authority, 

Mullaitivu on behalf of the Road Development Authority, invites scaled bids from eligible and qualified bidders 

for the projects described below.  

 

1.   Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure. 5% preference 

will be given for Bidders who are registered within the Northern Province. 

2.   You   may   obtain   further   information   from   Chief Engineer’s Office Mullaitivu, Road 

Development Authority, 155th Mile Post, Kilinochchi.  Phone No. 021 228 5724. 

3.   Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled to be held at the Chief Engineer’s Office Mullaitivu, Road 

Development Authority, 155th Mile Post, Kilinochchi at 10.00 A.M on 20.06.2024 and site visit will be 

arranged on the same day. 

4.   It is Mandatory for bidders to register under public contracts act no.03 of 1987.   

5.   A complete set of bidding documents in English language may be purchased  by  interested 

bidders  on  the submission  of written  application,  registration  form for the Department  of the 

Registrar   of  companies   and   CIDA  book   to  the  Chief Engineer’s Office Mullaitivu,   Road 

Development Authority, 155th Mile Post, Kilinochchi  from 14.06.2024  until 28.06.2024 (only  week  

days) from  9.00 hrs.  To 15.00 hrs.  Upon payment of a non-refundable Tender fee Rs.5000.00 

(inclusive of VAT) by depositing to Account Division, RDA (Norther Province), Road Development 

Authority. The original payment slip should be produced when purchasing the bidding document 

Contract No. Description Engineer’s 
estimate (with 

contingencies & 
without 

vat) 
(Rs.) 

(million) 

CIDA 
Registration 

Grade 

Bid Security 
(Rs.) 

Bid 
Document 

fee 

(without 
vat) (Rs.) 

Contract 
Period 

RDA/PD(N)
/CE(Mul)/ 
EE (Mul) 
/RMTF/ 

2024 /01 

Supply of Thermo 
Plastic Road 

Marking Materials & 
Laying work at 

Executive 
Engineer’s Division, 

Kilinochchi 

 
       5.98 

 
          C7 

 
100,000.00 

   
 5000.00 

  
04 

Months 



6.   Bids mentioning the name on top left hand conner with separate envelopes shall be delivered in 

duplicate by registered post or hand     to the  “The  Chairman,  Regional Procurement Committee  , 

Chief Engineer’s Office , Road  Development   Authority,  155th Mile post, A009 road, Kilinochchi”,  on  

or  before  15.00 hrs. On 28.06.2024 late bids will be rejected. 

7.   Bids will be opened soon after closing, in the presence of the bidders or their representatives who 

choose to attend. 

8.   Bids shall be valid up to 91 Calander days (26.09.2024) from the closing date of the Bid. 

9.   Bid Shall be accompanied by a Bid Security. Bid Security Shall be valid up to  25 .10.2024 

10.  Procurement Board reserves the right to take the final decision regarding this procurement 

 

The Chairman, 

Regional Procurement Committee, 

Chief Engineer’s Officer, 

Road Development Authority, 

Mullaitivu. 

 

 

 

 

 

 


